5167424366

P.02/05

DOCKET NO.: YUK920040233US1 (1/883)

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	V		V		
To the Director of the Unite	d States Patent	and Trademark Of			nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Glenn A. Biery Michelle L. Steen				Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation		
			Address: New Orchard Road			
			Address:	14CW OTCHAIR 1402		
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached?	Yes 🛭 No		() — 1 111111	<u></u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:					d**!	
Assignment	□ M	erger				
☐ Security Agreement	□ cı	nange of Name	City: Arm	ioak	State/Prov.: NY	
☐ Other			Country:	USA	ZIP: 10504	
Execution Date: 7/1/2004 and	·····	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent numbers	(s):	-			
If this document is being fil			on, the executio	on date of the appl	lication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date				B. Patent No.(s)		
Tatomer approximation (1997)		-		•		
10/885,462 7/6/2004						
	_	Additional numbers	attached? Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:			6. Total num	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Steven Fischman		7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Registration No. 34,594						
Address: Customer Number: 23389				credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			⊠ Autho			
- W/ ***/			8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
City:	State/	Prov.:	50-0510/I	ВМ	4.44477	
Country: ZIP:			(Attach du	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	E		
9. Statement and signature.		4h - 6	andlan i orani -	d acmack -u-d	u attached come is a true access	
To the best of my knowledgor of the original document.	ge and beliet,	tne toregoing intol /	menon is true a	na correct and an 	y attached copy is a true copy	
Leslie S. Szîvos, (Reg. No 39,394)			X		July 30, 2004	
Name of Person S		ber of pages including	Signature		4 Date	
		ider of pages including				

IBM Docket No.: YOR920040233US1

SSMP: 17885

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

inventor and City (1) Glann A. Biery **County of Dutchess** City of Steatsburg and State of New York

and

(2) Michelle L. Steen County of Fairfield

City of Danbury and State of Connecticut

have invented certain improvements in

Title **Dates That** Inventors Signed the Declaration METHODS FOR THE FORMATION OF FULLY SILICIDED METAL GATES and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

7/1 2004, and (2) 2004. (1)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the sald application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in eaid application to IBM. Its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

IBM Docket No.: YOR920040233US1

SSMP: 17885

ASSIGNMENT

City

(1) Signed at Yerktown Heights, NY on 7/1/04

Date

(Glenn First Name

Middle Initial

City Date

Middle Initial

elgnature